

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII – CENTRAL VISYAS Schools Division of Cebu Province

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

October 5, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 413, s. 2023

DISTRICT PARTNERSHIPS FOCAL PERSONS MEETING

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Division Chiefs, CID and SGOD
Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

- 1. This Office announces the conduct of the **DPFPS' Virtual Meeting** on October 10, 2023 (Tuesday) at 10:00 in the morning.
- 2. The following is the agenda for the meeting:
 - Stakeholders' Summit
 - Guidelines for the awardees
 - Venue
 - Other matters

3. Wide dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum is hereby requested.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

SDS/ASDS/SGOD/Social Mobilization/Naher



Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone No.: (032)424-9000

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph